
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

6
20

195
4,893
5,821

-462

13
20

377
5,041
4,972

692

16
13

419
5,993
5,055
1,671

19
14

555
6,069
6,164

782

21
20

576
5,976
5,935
1,151

GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

April Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
0

50
496
520

50

4
2

112
521
553
103

2
0

53
542
537

79

3
0

74
442
670

-130

2
0

44
541
640

-2

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

4
47

111
1,465
6,179

-4,494

15
49

439
1,996
6,064

-3,501

8
53

256
1,969
6,335

-3,932

13
66

425
2,035
7,515

-4,837

8
5

197
943

1,278
-26

April Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 4 Results

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
7

28
459
731

-212

2
2

61
581
527
152

2
6

56
618
614
139

4
2

121
570
780
-42

4
1

87
749
744
158

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
2

327
394
-52

1
1

27
275
371
-58

2
2

60
421
352
142

0
1
2

411
392

36

0
1
4

365
421
-22

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

53
416
525
-31

5
1

133
402
414
145

4
0

89
511
433
183

3
2

71
686
513
260

2
2

57
535
489
149

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
4

76
668
735

42

2
5

50
631
665

37

3
1

77
815
582
347

2
1

76
712
665
144

1
5

23
827

1,026
-103

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
14

159
1,870
2,385

-253

10
9

271
1,889
1,977

276

11
9

282
2,365
1,981

811

9
6

270
2,379
2,350

398

7
9

171
2,476
2,680

182

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

21
32
41
19

1
0

26
42
65

5

1
0

24
34
91

-32

1
0

26
28
40
16

0
0
0

71
117
-45

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

62
42
21

0
0
6

55
57

7

0
0
0

52
41
14

0
0
1

52
43
10

0
0
0

41
60
-9

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

26
46

-18

2
0

50
44
42
52

1
0

24
58
48
37

0
0
1

53
40
15

0
0
1

54
48
13

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

28
83
63
48

0
0
2

36
81

-40

0
0
1

51
40
13

1
0

24
26
29
22

0
0
0

62
72
-7

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

49
203
192

70

3
0

84
177
245

24

2
0

49
195
220

32

2
0

52
159
152

63

0
0
1

228
297
-48

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
7

48
105
680

-510

3
9

85
246
677

-331

1
13
27

158
982

-740

2
12
58

146
1,063

-843

0
0
0

109
155
-44

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

122
406

-277

0
2
7

151
428

-265

2
3

65
131
360

-157

1
4

22
171
412

-215

0
1
0

68
142
-64

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
6
1

85
573

-476

6
5

155
147
564

-252

2
5

52
202
542

-284

1
4

29
185
707

-484

1
0

27
87
81
45

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
3

30
234
649

-380

1
7

41
200
727

-469

2
5

65
205
716

-433

1
6

27
195
866

-625

0
2
0

125
166
-31

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
20
80

546
2,308

-1,643

10
23

288
744

2,396
-1,317

7
26

209
696

2,600
-1,614

5
26

136
697

3,048
-2,167

1
3

27
389
544
-94

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

791
934

-112

0
3
4

905
818
128

1
1

28
947
839
184

4
0

123
1,053
1,000

225

2
2

63
1,083

858
381

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

791
934

-112

0
3
4

905
818
128

1
1

28
947
839
184

4
0

123
1,053
1,000

225

2
2

63
1,083

858
381

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

78
98

-11

0
1
0

97
95

7

0
0
1

77
86
-8

0
0
1

85
75
18

0
0
0

69
69
11

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

78
98

-11

0
1
0

97
95

7

0
0
1

77
86
-8

0
0
1

85
75
18

0
0
0

69
69
11

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
7
1

215
1,172

-938

0
7
0

310
1,004

-681

1
11
34

263
1,290

-981

2
9

59
380

1,290
-814

2
1

63
176
178

99

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
7
1

215
1,172

-938

0
7
0

310
1,004

-681

1
11
34

263
1,290

-981

2
9

59
380

1,290
-814

2
1

63
176
178

99

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
4

724
856
-73

0
3

10
773
576
240

1
2

33
953
691
316

4
4

99
840

1,071
-18

2
1

54
841
739
246

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

754
774

24

0
3
4

725
869

-105

0
0
1

765
775

49

0
2
2

876
828

80

7
5

199
774
865
182

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

30
754
872
-48

3
2

88
749
732
153

3
1

75
963
769
311

2
2

61
921
915

97

3
3

89
802
793
160

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
6

34
2,232
2,502

-97

3
8

102
2,247
2,177

288

4
3

109
2,681
2,235

676

6
8

162
2,637
2,814

159

12
9

342
2,417
2,397

588

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

42
46
-1

0
0
0

71
42
31

0
0
0

106
58
49

1
0

21
48

263
-190

0
0
0

75
68
14

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

85
66
20

0
1
0

84
80

9

0
0
0

69
80
-6

0
0
0

73
75

2

2
0

43
95

136
13

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

88
118
-28

1
0

28
92
91
32

0
0
3

95
93
12

0
0
0

77
105
-23

0
0
0

74
70

8

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

215
230

-9

1
1

28
247
213

72

0
0
3

270
231

55

1
0

21
198
443

-211

2
0

43
244
274

35

April Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
9
5

176
967

-755

3
4

85
361
844

-379

0
8
7

395
911

-474

5
19

205
230

1,451
-907

0
0
0

124
126

6

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

25
250
749

-465

0
10

6
246
918

-642

0
4
0

271
741

-439

0
6
0

371
707

-326

4
0

84
144
251

-1

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
7
0

278
983

-693

2
5

60
335
902

-482

0
4
6

344
793

-424

1
6

25
357

1,019
-623

1
1

23
110
179
-36

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
20
30

704
2,699

-1,913

5
19

151
942

2,664
-1,503

0
16
13

1,010
2,445

-1,337

6
31

230
958

3,177
-1,856

5
1

107
378
556
-31

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto
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