April Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results

2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
6	13	16	19	21
20	20	13	14	20
195	377	419	555	576
4,893	5,041	5,993	6,069	5,976
5,821	4,972	5,055	6,164	5,935
-462	692	1,671	782	1,153
	6 20 195 4,893 5,821	6 13 20 20 195 377 4,893 5,041 5,821 4,972	6 13 16 20 20 13 195 377 419 4,893 5,041 5,993 5,821 4,972 5,055	6 13 16 19 20 20 13 14 195 377 419 555 4,893 5,041 5,993 6,069 5,821 4,972 5,055 6,164

April Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	2	4	2	3	2
Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	0	0
Charter Members	50	112	53	74	44
New Members	496	521	542	442	541
Drops	520	553	537	670	640
Net Gain	50	103	79	-130	-2

Quarter 4 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	4	15	8	13	8
Cancelled Clubs	47	49	53	66	5
Charter Members	111	439	256	425	197
New Members	1,465	1,996	1,969	2,035	943
Drops	6,179	6,064	6,335	7,515	1,278
Net Gain	-4,494	-3,501	-3,932	-4,837	-26

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	1	2	2	4	4
		Cancelled Clubs	7	2	6	2	1
		Charter Members	28	61	56	121	87
		New Members	459	581	618	570	749
		Dropped Members	731	527	614	780	744
		Net Gain	-212	152	139	-42	158
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	1	2	1	1
		Charter Members	2	27	60	2	4
		New Members	327	275	421	411	365
		Dropped Members	394	371	352	392	421
		Net Gain	-52	-58	142	36	-22
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	1	5	4	3	2
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	2	2
		Charter Members	53	133	89	71	57
		New Members	416	402	511	686	535
		Dropped Members	525	414	433	513	489
		Net Gain	-31	145	183	260	149
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	3	2	3	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	4	5	1	1	5
		Charter Members	76	50	77	76	23
		New Members	668	631	815	712	827
		Dropped Members	735	665	582	665	1,026
		Net Gain	42	37	347	144	-103
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	5	10	11	9	7
		Cancelled Clubs	14	9	9	6	9
		Charter Members	159	271	282	270	171
		New Members	1,870	1,889	2,365	2,379	2,476
		Dropped Members	2,385	1,977	1,981	2,350	2,680
		Net Gain	-253	276	811	398	182

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

April Only Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	1	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	21	26	24	26	0
		New Members	32	42	34	28	71
		Dropped Members	41	65	91	40	117
		Net Gain	19	5	-32	16	-45
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	6	0	1	0
		New Members	62	55	52	52	41
		Dropped Members	42	57	41	43	60
		Net Gain	21	7	14	10	-9
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	2	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	50	24	1	1
		New Members	26	44	58	53	54
		Dropped Members	46	42	48	40	48
		Net Gain	-18	52	37	15	13
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	1	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	28	2	1	24	0
		New Members	83	36	51	26	62
		Dropped Members	63	81	40	29	72
		Net Gain	48	-40	13	22	-7
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	2	3	2	2	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	49	84	49	52	1
		New Members	203	177	195	159	228
		Dropped Members	192	245	220	152	297
		Net Gain	70	24	32	63	-48

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 4 Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	2	3	1	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	7	9	13	12	0
		Charter Members	48	85	27	58	0
		New Members	105	246	158	146	109
		Dropped Members	680	677	982	1,063	155
		Net Gain	-510	-331	-740	-843	-44
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	2	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	4	2	3	4	1
		Charter Members	1	7	65	22	0
		New Members	122	151	131	171	68
		Dropped Members	406	428	360	412	142
		Net Gain	-277	-265	-157	-215	-64
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	6	2	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	6	5	5	4	0
		Charter Members	1	155	52	29	27
		New Members	85	147	202	185	87
		Dropped Members	573	564	542	707	81
		Net Gain	-476	-252	-284	-484	45
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	2	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	3	7	5	6	2
		Charter Members	30	41	65	27	0
		New Members	234	200	205	195	125
		Dropped Members	649	727	716	866	166
		Net Gain	-380	-469	-433	-625	-31
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	3	10	7	5	1
•		Cancelled Club	20	23	26	26	3
		Charter Members	80	288	209	136	27
		New Members	546	744	696	697	389
		Dropped Members	2,308	2,396	2,600	3,048	544
		Net Gain	-1,643	-1,317	-1,614	-2,167	-94

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	4	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	3	1	0	2
		Charter Members	2	4	28	123	63
		New Members	791	905	947	1,053	1,083
		Dropped Members	934	818	839	1,000	858
		Net Gain	-112	128	184	225	381
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	4	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	3	1	0	2
		Charter Members	2	4	28	123	63
		New Members	791	905	947	1,053	1,083
		Dropped Members	934	818	839	1,000	858
		Net Gain	-112	128	184	225	381

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

April Only Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	1	0
		New Members	78	97	77	85	69
		Dropped Members	98	95	86	75	69
		Net Gain	-11	7	-8	18	11
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	1	0
		New Members	78	97	77	85	69
		Dropped Members	98	95	86	75	69
		Net Gain	-11	7	-8	18	11

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 4 Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	2	2
		Cancelled Clubs	7	7	11	9	1
		Charter Members	1	0	34	59	63
		New Members	215	310	263	380	176
		Dropped Members	1,172	1,004	1,290	1,290	178
		Net Gain	-938	-681	-981	-814	99
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	2	2
		Cancelled Club	7	7	11	9	1
		Charter Members	1	0	34	59	63
		New Members	215	310	263	380	176
		Dropped Members	1,172	1,004	1,290	1,290	178
		Net Gain	-938	-681	-981	-814	99

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to April (10 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	4	2
		Cancelled Clubs	2	3	2	4	1
		Charter Members	4	10	33	99	54
		New Members	724	773	953	840	841
		Dropped Members	856	576	691	1,071	739
		Net Gain	-73	240	316	-18	246
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	7
		Cancelled Clubs	0	3	0	2	5
		Charter Members	0	4	1	2	199
		New Members	754	725	765	876	774
		Dropped Members	774	869	775	828	865
		Net Gain	24	-105	49	80	182
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	1	3	3	2	3
		Cancelled Clubs	4	2	1	2	3
		Charter Members	30	88	75	61	89
		New Members	754	749	963	921	802
		Dropped Members	872	732	769	915	793
		Net Gain	-48	153	311	97	160
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	3	4	6	12
		Cancelled Clubs	6	8	3	8	9
		Charter Members	34	102	109	162	342
		New Members	2,232	2,247	2,681	2,637	2,417
		Dropped Members	2,502	2,177	2,235	2,814	2,397
		Net Gain	-97	288	676	159	588

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

April Only Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	21	0
		New Members	42	71	106	48	75
		Dropped Members	46	42	58	263	68
		Net Gain	-1	31	49	-190	14
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	43
		New Members	85	84	69	73	95
		Dropped Members	66	80	80	75	136
		Net Gain	20	9	-6	2	13
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	28	3	0	0
		New Members	88	92	95	77	74
		Dropped Members	118	91	93	105	70
		Net Gain	-28	32	12	-23	8
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	1	0	1	2
•		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	28	3	21	43
		New Members	215	247	270	198	244
		Dropped Members	230	213	231	443	274
		Net Gain	-9	72	55	-211	35

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 4 Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	3	0	5	0
		Cancelled Clubs	9	4	8	19	0
		Charter Members	5	85	7	205	0
		New Members	176	361	395	230	124
		Dropped Members	967	844	911	1,451	126
		Net Gain	-755	-379	-474	-907	6
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	1	0	0	0	4
		Cancelled Clubs	4	10	4	6	0
		Charter Members	25	6	0	0	84
		New Members	250	246	271	371	144
		Dropped Members	749	918	741	707	251
		Net Gain	-465	-642	-439	-326	-1
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	2	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	7	5	4	6	1
		Charter Members	0	60	6	25	23
		New Members	278	335	344	357	110
		Dropped Members	983	902	793	1,019	179
		Net Gain	-693	-482	-424	-623	-36
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	5	0	6	5
		Cancelled Club	20	19	16	31	1
		Charter Members	30	151	13	230	107
		New Members	704	942	1,010	958	378
		Dropped Members	2,699	2,664	2,445	3,177	556
		Net Gain	-1,913	-1,503	-1,337	-1,856	-31

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10